Mary Comment of the	man y							
FORM PTO-1595 06	6-26-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
1-31-32		SHEET Patent and Trademark Office						
	00749361	Attorney Docket No. 10970967-1						
Name of conveying party(Frederick A. Perner	00749001	2. INALLIE and address of receiving party(les):						
4.75	9	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	edYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No						
·		6						
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name						
Security Agreement	Other							
Execution Date(s): March 4, 1998								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
Serial No.: 09/030,245 Date Filed: 02/25/98								
Additional numbers attached? NO								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 1501 Page Mill Road, MS 4U-10		Enclosed						
Palo Alto, California 94304-1126		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.						
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025						
6/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000172 082025 090 30245 1 FC:581 40.00 CH]	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	1							
C .	f, the foregoing ir	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
Nelia T. de Guzman	Felix 4.	de Luguan June 10, 1998						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
Total number	er of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment								
Washington, D.C. 20231								
PATENT								

When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

A REGISTER PIXEL FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10970967-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

				The state of the s			
Filing da	te:	February 2	i, 19 9 8	Serial N	o.:	09/030,245	
continua Letters P	tions-in-pa Patent, and	rt (C-I-P's), divi any and all Let	sionals, and ters Patent o	renewals of a f the United St	nd substitute ates and of o	es for said app countries foreig	continuations, lication for said n thereto which of said Letters
be held a the term fully and	and enjoye or terms	d by HP, its su for which said is the same wo	ccessors, ass Letters Pate	signs, nominee: nt respectively	s or l <mark>egal r</mark> ep may be gra	resentatives, to nted, reissued	any country, to the full end of or extended, as assignment, and
that I/we covenandeliver a improver legal repsaid inversed proceeding reissue everything enforce, any and	e have not tand agre all such parent(s), so resentative ention(s) congs, to sign and foreign possible for its or all countries.	executed and e that I/we will apers as may haid application is, and I/we agror improvement an all lawful pain applications, a to aid HP, its their own bene	will not exec, each time a see necessary and said Lettee to commu(s), said appoors, to execto make a successors, fit, proper pa	cute any agree a request is ma or desirable ters Patent, to inicate to HP, colication and soute all disclain!! rightful oath assigns, nominatent protection	ment in contact, and with the perfect the HP, its such that the perfect that the HP, its such that the help in the HP, its such that the help in the HP, its such that the help in the hel	lict herewith, a nout undue dela ne title to said cessors, assign nee, all known Patent, to testi sionals, continuarations, and continuarations, and continuarations, and continuarations, and continuarations, and continuaration(s) or impresentative	n assigned, and and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or is, nominees or facts respecting fy in any legal uations, C-I-P's, generally to do is to obtain and provement(s) in uch cooperation
States a patents and all L United S	nd any off on applicat etters Pate States wh	icíal of any cou ions as aforesa ent for said inve	ntry or count id, to issue to ention(s) or it ued and gra	tries foreign to o HP, as assigr mprovement(s)	the United S nee of the en , including a	States whose di tire right, title a ny and all Lette	ss of the United uty it is to issue and interest, any rs Patent of the on aforesaid, in
applicati	on now id	uthorize and di entified by the ade known to th	attorney doc	ket number an-	d title set fo	rth above as so	ng date of said oon as the same
Inventor's	Signature (S	Deener		Date Assignme	nt Signed:	3/4/28	
Inventor's	Typed Name	Frederick A. Perne	F	Date	Application Sign	ned = 4/25	198
State of	California) ss.:				
County of	Santa Clara)				
personally	known or p	day of March proved to me on t nt to be his/her fre	ne basis of sat		to be the per MAN 8387 fornia	son who acknowle	who is edged the foregoing de Juzman
Rev 02/98 (A	ssign)	(Use Page	Two For Addition	al Inventor(s) Signatu	ire(s))		Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 9259 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 06/15/1998